

May 11, 2026

To whom it may concern:

Company name: Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd.
 Job title and name of representative: Yasumasa Akatsuka
 President and Chief Executive Officer
 (Code No.: 2294, TSE Prime)
 Inquiries: Takahiko Masaki
 General Manager of Business
 Management Department
 Telephone: +81-594-23-5500

Notice Regarding the Net Sales for April and for the Fourth Quarter (From February 1, 2026 to April 30, 2026) of the Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2026

Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd. (the “Company”) hereby announces that it has calculated the preliminary figures for the net sales for April and for the fourth quarter of the fiscal year ended April 30, 2026.

(Millions of yen)

	Single month		
	April 2026	April 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores	851	856	99.46%
Dressed Meat business	966	1,026	94.11%
Existing stores	843	858	98.24%
Delicatessen business	961	982	97.85%
Existing stores	522	504	103.52%
Japanese confectionery business	566	554	102.19%
Existing stores	35	35	101.06%
Restaurant business	82	106	77.75%
Foods business	57	56	102.31%
Others	-	-	-
Existing stores	2,253	2,254	99.93%
Company total	2,635	2,727	96.63%

(Millions of yen)

	Cumulative		
	April 2026	April 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores	11,721	11,605	101.00%
Dressed Meat business	13,570	13,812	98.25%
Existing stores	11,232	11,232	100.00%
Delicatessen business	12,822	12,817	100.04%
Existing stores	6,229	6,043	103.08%
Japanese confectionery business	6,852	6,634	103.27%
Existing stores	457	441	103.76%
Restaurant business	1,298	1,345	96.56%
Foods business	1,529	1,498	102.10%
Others	-	2	-
Existing stores	29,641	29,322	101.09%
Company total	36,073	36,111	99.90%

(Millions of yen)

	Fourth quarter		
	Fiscal year ended April 30, 2026	Fiscal year ended April 30, 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores	2,543	2,538	100.22%
Dressed Meat business	2,915	3,064	95.14%
Existing stores	2,583	2,618	98.68%
Delicatessen business	2,953	2,991	98.72%
Existing stores	1,710	1,675	102.05%
Japanese confectionery business	1,856	1,847	100.50%
Existing stores	107	107	99.77%
Restaurant business	254	299	84.99%
Foods business	153	165	92.82%
Others	-	-	-
Existing stores	6,945	6,940	100.07%
Company total	8,133	8,367	97.20%

- Notes: 1. The figures in the above tables have not been audited.
 2. Existing stores are defined as stores, etc. that have been open for 12 months or longer as of the beginning of the fiscal year and are in operation at the end of the subject month.